VAMP 50 series
with native IEC 61850 and
arc flash protection
2
VAMP 50 series protection relays
Robust and flexible hardware
•	 Modular design with versatile option offering for
	 communication, arc protection and DI/DO extension

U12
UL1
Order code Description Note
VPA 3CG Profibus interface module Requires external
power supply
VSE 001 Fiber optic interface module
VIO 12 AA RTD module, 12 pcs RTD inputs, optical Tx communication
VIO 12AB RTD module, 12 pcs RTD inputs, RS485 communication
VIO 12 AC RTD module, 12 pcs RTD inputs, PTC, mA inputs/outputs,
RS232, RS485 and optical Tx / Rx communication
VX052 USB communication cable Cable 3 m
VA1DA-6 Arc sensor Cable 6m
VA1DA-20 Arc sensor Cable 20m
14
VAMP 50 series protection relays
Order Codes
VAMP  5         -   3
                        Relay type
0 = Overcurrent & earth fault relay
1 = Overcurrent & earth fault relay
2 = Feeder and motor protection relay
Phase current inputs [A]
3  = 1A / 5A
Earth-fault current input [A]
A  = 1A / 5A
B  = 0.2A /1A
mA output option
A  = None
B  = mA output
DI threshold voltage
1  = 24 VDC
2  = 110 VDC
3  = 220 VDC
Supply Voltage [V]
A  = 40.. 265Vac/dc
Optional I/O extension modules
A  = None
B = DI/DO ( 4 x DI + 1 x DO )
C  = Arc Protection; 2xSensor, BIO
Optional communication module 1
A  = None
B  = RS 485 interface
C  = RS 232 interface
H  = Ethernet RJ-45, 10 Mbps interface
K  = IEC 61850 RJ-45, 10 Mbps interface
Optional communication module 2
Further use
Accessories
15
Technical Data
Main technical data
Auxiliary voltage, Uaux 40…265 V ac / dc
Rated phase current In 1A or 5A
- current measuring range 0…50 x In
Rated neutral current Ion 1A or 5 A (optionally 0,2 A/1 A)
- current measuring range 0…10 x I0
Thermal Withstand 4 x In (continuous),
100 x In (for 1 s)
Rate frequency fn 50 / 60 Hz (45…65 Hz)
Digital inputs (external voltage) 2 pcs
- selectable nominal voltage
(treshold)
24/110/220 V dc
Trip contacts 4 pcs
Control contacts 2 pcs
Tests and environment
EMC emission tests: EN 55011, IEC 60255-25
EMC immunity tests: IEC 60255-11, EN 61000-4-11
IEC 60255-22-1, IEC 60255-22-2
EN 61000-4-2, IEC 60255-22-3
EN 61000-4-3, IEC 60255-22-4
EN 61000-4-4, IEC 60255-22-5
EN 61000-4-5. IEC 60255-22-6
EN 61000-4-6, IEC 60255-22-7
EN 61000-4-8, EN 61000-4-9
Environmental tests: IEC 60068-2-1 Ad
IEC 60068-2-2 Bd
IEC 60068-2-1 Ab
IEC 60068-2-2 Bb
IEC 60068-2-30 Db
Mechanical tests: IEC 60255-21-1
IEC 60255-21-2
IEC 60255-21-3
Operating temperature -10…+65° C
Relative humidity <95 %,